contract times stated in the contract.  The acceptable completion of the observation periods that 
extend beyond the final completion date shall be a part of the work covered by the performance 
and payment bonds. 

The liquidated damages for this contract are Two Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($ 
2,400.00) per calendar day. 

INTERMEDIATE CONTRACT TIME NUMBER 1 AND LIQUIDATED DAMAGES: 
(2-20-07) 108 SP1 G14 A 

The Contractor shall complete the required work of installing, maintaining, and removing the 
traffic control devices for lane closures and restoring traffic to the existing traffic pattern.

[...]

The completion time for this intermediate contract work shall be the time the Contractor is 
required to complete the removal of all traffic control devices for lane closures according to the 
time restrictions stated above and place traffic in the existing traffic pattern. 

The liquidated damages are One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($ 1,250.00) per 
fifteen (15) minute time period. 

INTERMEDIATE CONTRACT TIME NUMBER 5 AND LIQUIDATED DAMAGES 
FOR FAILURE TO REPAIR A DAMAGED NCDOT ITS FIBER-OPTIC 
COMMUNICATIONS CABLE AND RESTORE COMMUNICATION 

The Contractor shall repair all existing fiber-optic communication cables damaged during

[...]

provide a plan for the Department’s approval that defines 1) an anticipated disruption timeframe 
and 2) a plan of action for reestablishing NCDOT ITS communications within four (4) hours. 

ICT #6 
Liquidated Damages for failure to reestablish NCDOT ITS fiber-optic communications 
within four (4) hours are Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($ 2,500.00) per calendar 
day, or any portion thereof. 

ICT #7 
Liquidated Damages for failure to provide a plan that defines 1) an anticipated NCDOT 
ITS fiber-optic communications disruption timeframe and 2) a plan of action for 
reestablishing NCDOT ITS communications a minimum of twenty-one (21) calendar days

[...]

fiber-optic network until the new NCDOT fiber-optic communication cables are on-line and 
ready for new device connections. 

ICT #9 
Liquidated Damages for failure to reestablish City of Fayetteville Signal System fiber-optic 
communications within four (4) hours are Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($ 
2,500.00) per calendar day, or any portion thereof. 

ICT #10 
Liquidated Damages for failure to provide a plan that defines 1) an anticipated City of 
Fayetteville Signal System fiber-optic communications disruption timeframe and 2) a plan 
of action for reestablishing City of Fayetteville Signal System communications a minimum